

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA Nos.1-2 IN CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4178-4179 OF 2012

M/S ESPN SOFTWARE INDIA PVT.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DISH TV INDIA PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 17/07/2012 These I.As were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Shyam Diwan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Kartik Yadav, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Dushyant Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.
Ms.Prathiba M.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties on the appellant's prayer for stay of the order passed by TDSAT and perused the record.

In our view, there is no valid ground much less justification to entertain the prayer for interim relief, which is hereby rejected.

The applications are accordingly dismissed.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master