

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4178-4179/2012

M/S ESPN SOFTWARE INDIA PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISH TV INDIA PVT.LTD.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/05/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Ajay Kr. Dutta, appearing on behalf of Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate-on-record for appellant has pointed out that the name of the appellant - Company has been changed and he would move an appropriate application in this regard. Application be filed within two weeks. The Ld. Counsel has further submitted that the Ld. erstwhile Counsel appearing for the appellant has been designated as Senior Advocate and they are engaging a new counsel and will file fresh vakalatnama for the appellant within two weeks.

List again on 25.7.2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar