

Item No.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4178-4179/2012

M/S ESPN SOFTWARE INDIA PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISH TV INDIA PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.61426/2017- APPLICATION FOR CHANGE IN NAME OF APPELLANT)

Date : 09-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prateek Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan,Adv.
Mr. Tejvir Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.61426 of 2017 (application for change of name of
the appellant) is allowed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Item No.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4178-4179/2012

M/S ESPN SOFTWARE INDIA PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISH TV INDIA PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.61426/2017- APPLICATION FOR CHANGE IN NAME OF of the
APPELLANT)

Date : 09-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Tejvir Bhatia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.61426 of 2017 (application for change of counsel
of the appellant) is allowed.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(SHAKTI PARKASH SHARMA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR