

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4178-4179/2012

STAR INDIA PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISH TV INDIA PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.61426/2017-XTRA (APPLICATION FOR CHANGE IN NAME OF APPELLANT )

Date : 22-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.  
Ms. Hancy Maini, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjeet Singh Sidhu, Adv.  
Ms. Swikriti Singhania, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Swrup, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Vats, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter after two weeks.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR