

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4178-4179/2012

STAR INDIA PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISH TV INDIA PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

1. Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, learned Counsel appearing for the appellant, on instruction, make a representation that the parties seek to withdraw the civil appeals.

2. Permission as sought for is granted.

3. The Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA]

.....J.
[PANKAJ MITHAL]

New Delhi
July 25, 2024.

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4178-4179/2012

STAR INDIA PVT.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISH TV INDIA PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(and IA No.61426/2017-XTRA (APPLICATION FOR CHANGE IN NAME OF APPELLANT)

Date : 25-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHALFor Appellant(s) Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Ms. Swikriti Singhania, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Singh Sidhu, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Swrup, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Vats, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Paranjay Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Raj, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Dogra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RCivil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS
(signed order is placed on the file)(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)